CH \$440.00 88550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653646

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Islands Restaurants, L.P. | | 12/10/2020 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Islands Restaurants, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5760 Fleet Street, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Carlsbad | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | estal Code: 92008 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88550873 | LIVE. LOVE. ALOHA. |
| Registration Number: | 3451815 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 3460463 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 3550620 | MAINLANDERS WELCOME |
| Registration Number: | 4363846 | BEACH BOWL |
| Registration Number: | 4508270 | MAKAHA MAGGIE |
| Registration Number: | 4891796 | MOKU SURF |
| Registration Number: | 1707531 | ISLANDS |
| Registration Number: | 5022852 | TORTILLA BEACH |
| Registration Number: | 1710626 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 5109018 | ISLANDS RESTAURANTS |
| Registration Number: | 2690788 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 3065913 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 3066080 | ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS |
| Registration Number: | 3156510 | BIG WAVE |
| Registration Number: | 5959849 | WIQUI WAQUI |
| Registration Number: | 5959847 | SLEEK GREEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900623359 REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0265

Fax Number: 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-747-1900

Email: ekomen@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Edwin Komen, Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09JN-302805 & others

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin Komen

SIGNATURE: /Edwin Komen/

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Delaware LLC Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=Delaware LLC Cert of Conversion#page2.tif source=Delaware LLC Cert of Conversion#page3.tif source=Delaware LLC Cert of Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0266

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "ISLANDS RESTAURANTS, L.P."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ISLANDS RESTAURANTS, L.P." TO "ISLANDS RESTAURANTS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:41

O`CLOCK P.M.

2443087 8100V SR# 20208620419

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SUN MARINE WARRED TO THE SUN OF THE SUN

Authentication: 202215745 Date: 01-05-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0267





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ISLANDS

RESTAURANTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2443087 8100V SR# 20208620419

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A waster or terror or grown or grown

Authentication: 202215745

Date: 01-05-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0268 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:41 PM 12/10/2020
FILED 06:41 PM 12/10/2020
SR 20208620419 - File Number 2443087

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware |
|-----|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware |
| 3.) | The date the Limited Partnership first formed is 10/12/1994 |
| 4.) | The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Islands Restaurants, L.P. |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Islands Restaurants, LLC |
| | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the the day of December, A.D.2020 |
| | By: Mathorized Person |
| | Name: Michael B. Smith |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0269

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:41 PM 12/10/2020
FILED 06:41 PM 12/10/2020
SR 20208620419 - File Number 2443087

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

| 1. The name of the | imited liability company is Islands Restaurants, LLC |
|--|---|
| The Registered located at 1209 Orange | ffice of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware |
| in the City of Wilmington | |
| proportion and a proportion of the proportion of | gent at such address upon whom process against this limited |
| | e served is The Corporation Trust Company |
| indicated possible and a | |
| | By: Authobized Person Name: Michael Blase Smith |
| | Print or Type |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 06/14/2021